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DAEC Plant Support Center 
Operated by Nuclear Management Company, LLC

NG-02-0037

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk 
MS 0-P1-17 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Subject: Duane Arnold Energy Center 
Docket No: 50-331 
Op. License No: DPR-49 
Address Change for Attorney of Record for Licensing Actions 

File: A-100 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Please update your records in reference to the address for the attorney of record for licensing actions 
for the Duane Arnold Energy Center, Alvin Gutterman.  

The address you currently have on file for Mr. Gutterman is 1800 M Street NW, Washington DC, 
20036. His company address will change effective January 20, 2002.  

The new address is: Mr. Alvin Gutterman 
Morgan Lewis 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004 

Sincerely yours, 

Kenneth S. Putnam 
Licensing Manager 

cc: B. Mozafari (NRC-NRR) 
J. Dyer (Region Il) 
NRC Resident Office 
Roy Anderson 
D. McGhee (State of Iowa) 
DOCU 

3313 DAEC Road * Palo, Iowa 52324-9646 0\ 
Telephone: 319.851.7611



Morgan Lewis 
COUNSF. L0RS AT LAW 

On January 20, 2002, Morgan Lewis' Washington Office will be moving to the Presidential Building on 
Pennsylvania Avenue just blocks from both the White House and the Capitol, overlooking the historic Avenue 
of the Presidents.  

Our new address and the new phone numbers of the attorneys in our Energy Practice Group in the Washington 
Office as of January 20, 2002, are listed below; please note that our e-mail addresses will remain unchanged.

MORGAN LEWIS 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue,.NW 

Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: 202-739-3000/Fax: 202-739-3001 

Attorney Name Telephone E-Mail Address 
Number' 

Saadia Aleem 202-739-5982 saleem @morganlewis.com 
William E. Baer, Jr. 202-739-5454 wbaer@morganlewis.com 
Christopher J. Barr 202-739-5142 cbarr@morganlewis.com 
Paul M. Bessette 202-739-5796 pbessette@morganIewis.com 
George Borovas 202-739-5836 gborovas@morganlewis.com 
Gregory W. Camet 202-739-5098 gcamet@morganlewis.com 
Francis L. Casey III 202-739-5069 fcasey@morganlewis.com 
George L. Edgar 202-739-5459 gedgar@morganlewis.com 
Brad Fagg 202-739-5191 bfagg@morganlewis.com 
Steven P. Frantz 202-739-5460 sfrantz@morganlewis.com 
Kevin P. Gallen 202-739-5462 kgallen@morganlewis.com 
James A. Glasgow 202-739-5464 jglasgow@morganlewis.com 
Michael C. Griffen 202-739-5257 mgriffen@morganlewis.com 
Jay M. Gutierrez 202-739-5466 jgutierrez@morganlewis.com 
Alvin H. Gutterman 202-739-5468 agutterman@morganlewis.com 
Joseph C. Hall 202-739-5236 jchall@morganlewis.com 
Michael F. Healy 202-739-5472 mhealy@morganlewis.com 
Mary Ann K. Huntington 202-739-5622 mhuntington @morganlewis.com 
Rima 0. Idzelis 202-739-3735 ridzelis@morganlewis.com 
Heath K. Knakmuhs 202-739-5984 hknakmuhs@morganlewis.com 
Marjan Mashhadi 202-739-3728 mmaEhhhdi @morganlewis.com 
John E. Matthews 202-739-5524 jmatthews@morganlewis.com 
Timothy P. Matthews 202-739-5527 tmatthews@morganlewis.com 
Suzanne K. McBride 202-739-5633 smcbride@morganlewis.com 
John D. McGrane 202-739-5621 jmcgrane@morganlewis.com 
C. Brian Meadors 202-739-5861 cbmeadors@morganlewis.com 
Nicholas C. Minshew 202-739-5364 nminshew(morganlewis.com 
Floyd L. Norton IV 202-739-5620 fnorton @morganlewis.com 
Alex S. Polonsky 202-739-5830 apolonsky@morganlewis.com 
Thomas A. Schmutz 202-739-5484 tschmutz@morganlewis.com 
Alex M. Schnell 202-739-5318 aschnell @morganlewis.com 
Daryl M. Shapiro 202-739-5055 dshapiro@morganlewis.com 
Donald J. Silverman 202-739-5502 dsilVermnian @morganlewis.com 
Stephen M. Spina 202-739-5958 sspina@morganlewis.com 
Richard A. Sugarman 202-739-3725 rsugarman @morganlewis.com 
Charles C. Thebaud, Jr. 202-739-5512 cthebaud@morganlewis.com 
Angela F. Thornhill 202-739-5848 athornhill@morganlewis.com 
Andrea J. Weinstein 202-739-5332 ajweinstein @morganlewis.com 
Timothy J. Wolf 202-739-5973 twolf@morganlewis.com 
Paul J. Zaffuts 202-739-5537 pzaffuts@morganlewis.com

www.morganlewis.com


